meet the Commission’s objective of establishing at least one Forum Office in each state 

of the federation. The names, addresses and contacts of the Commission’s Forum 

Offices are presented in Table VII of the Appendix. 

During the second quarter of 2018, the Forum Offices received two thousand two 

hundred and seventy-two (2,272) complaints from customers who were unsatisfied 

with DisCos’ decisions. These exclude the one thousand, six hundred and seventy-

seven (1,677) complaints carried over from the first quarter of 2018. Out of the 

complaints lodged at Forum Offices, about 37% were resolved with or without a 

formal hearing, which is about 23% more than the complaints resolved during the first 

quarter of 2018. Twelve (12) of the complaints were withdrawn by the complainants 

while the remaining one thousand four hundred and thirteen (1,413) have been slated 

for resolution in the third quarter. Notwithstanding, the Commission continues to 

intensify effort on its respective Forum Offices to resolve all outstanding complaints 

during the rest of the year 2018. Table VIII of the appendix presents further details on